1st edition D25.05 www.hydrocontrol-inc.com
D25
Sectional valve
tecHnical cataloGUe
This catalogue shows the product in the most standard configurations.
Please contact our Sales Dpt. for more detailed information or special requests.
WARNING!
All specifications of this catalogue refer to the standard product at this date.

	 A g08	 outlet	position	and	available	thread	type
ordering	row	2	must	be	repeated	for	every	work	section
order eXAMple
d25/1: ir 009 150 A g07 W001A h006 rp g07 01 pA 100 01 pB 100 tJ A g08
The	connection	ports	size	 is	 indicated	by	an	ordering	code	common	 for	all	Hydrocontrol	products.	Following	 table
shows	all	available	connections;	for	ordering	code	refer	to	table	on	page	xx.
ports Bsp (iso-228) un-unf (iso-725) sAe 3000 (iso 6162-1) sAe 6000 (iso 6162-6)
inlet port (p) G	1”1/4	-	G	1”1/2 g07-g08 1”5/8	-	12	UnF u07 1”1/4	Ma	-	1”1/4	Unc s07-s08 1”	Ma	-	1”	Unc s35-s36
ports (A - B) G	1”1/4	-	G	1”1/2 g07-g08 1”5/8	-	12	UnF u07 1”1/4	Ma	-	1”1/4	Unc s07-s08 1”	Ma	-	1”	Unc s35-s36
outlet (t) G	1”1/2 g08 1”5/8	-	12	UnF u07 1”1/2	Ma	-	1”1/2	Unc s09-s10 -
carry over (hpco) G	1”1/2 g08 1”5/8	-	12	UnF u07 1”1/2	Ma	-	1”1/2	Unc s09-s10 1”1/4	Ma	-	1”1/4	Unc s37-s38
hydraulic pilot G	1/4 g02 9/16”	-	18	UnF u02 - -
pneumatic pilot G	1/8 nPTF	1/8-27
SecTional	ValVe d25
6d25.05
tie-rod kit classification (appendix “A”)
Tie	rod	kit	allows	the	correct	assembly	of	sectional	valves.	Tie	rod’s	length	depends	on	the	number	of	sections;	each
valve	is	assembled	with	tie	rod	kits	including	a	tie	rod,	two	nuts	and	two	washers.	D25	requires	4	tie-rod	kits.
Tie rod kits
painting
on	request,	all	Hydrocontrol	valves	can	be	delivered	painted	(Ral	9005	black	primer).
order example of d25/1 painted:
D25/1
iR	009	150	a	G07
W001a	H006	RP	G07	01	Pa	100	01	PB	100
TJ	a	G08
p006/1 n10
The	painting	is	indicated	with	the	following	value:
p006 - /1 - n10
  color	black
  section	number
  Painted
tie rod kit order code lenght (mm) clamping torque (nm) Quantity
D25/1 300109001 276
110 4
D25/2 300109002 350
D25/3 300109003 424
D25/4 300109004 498
D25/5 300109005 572
D25/6 300109006 646
D25/7 300109007 720
D25/8 300109008 794
D25/9 300109009 868
D25/10 300109010 942
D25/11 300109011 1016
D25/12 300109012 1090
7 d25.05
d25 SecTional	ValVe
11
2
23
0
11
0
11
0
(4
22
)
(4
50
)
56
95
136
153
(165)
104.5
76.5 74 74 76.5
(424)
(X)12 12